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CHAPTER 256. 

 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of money to the Waupacoa County 
Agricultural Society for the year 1866. 

The People qf the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

State Treenr- Szarlorr 1. Whenever it shall be made to appear 
er to pay Wan- to the Secretary of State, by satisfactory proof, that pace Co. Ag. 
Soo. $100 in the Waupacca County Agricultural Society was an or- 
certain °imam' ganized society in the year 1856, and that said society stances. held an annual fair in that year, and that there was 

actually paid into the treasury of said society, for its 
sole use and benefit, a sum not less than one hundred 
dollars, it shall be the duty of the Secretary of State 
to issue an order to the State Treasurer to pay to the 
treasurer of said society, on application, the sum of one 
hundred dollars ; which sum, so ordered, is hereby 
appropriated to said society, out of any money in the 
treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 30, 1860. 

[Publiehed April 19, 1860.] 

CHAPTER 265. 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of Willard T. Chase, as Justice of the 
Peen of the county of Dane. 

The People qf the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Acts orwillard Szarrox 1. All of the official acts of Willard T. 
T. Chase legal- Chase, who was duly elected in April, 1857, as a jus-
lied. tice of the peace for the term of two years, in the town 

of Bristol, in the county of Dane, are hereby legalized 
and made as valid during said term, as though said 
Chase had complied with all the requirements of the 
statute before entering upon the duties of said office. 

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 301  1860. 


